Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		nent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent Trademark Office ox 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPA	Pate	TENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office	
Ple	ase r	ecord the attached document.							
Tot	al nu	mber of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and docum	ent: <u>2</u>					
1.	А. В.	Name of conveying party(ies): Eik BEZZEL Hanne LAURITZEN Signe WEDEL Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2.	A.	PHOTO c/o TEI GREGI	d address of red DSOLAR Ap KNOLOGISI ERSENSVEJ IRUP, DENN	S K. IN	ISTITUT DK-2630
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:			B.	Addition	al name(s) & ac		s(es) attached? es ⊠ No
	\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger						
		Security Agreement	Change of Name						
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: <u>December 13</u>	3, 2004						
4.	A.	Patent Application No.(s) 10/51	17,424		В.	Patent No	o.(s)		
			Additional numbers attack	hed?	Y	es 🖾 No			
	C. Title of Application: AN OPTICAL ELEMENT FOR SHIELDING AGAINST LIGHT								
5.		ne and address of party to whom co		6.	Tota	l number o	of applications	and p	patents involved: 1
	N	ame: James A. Oliff		7.					ount No. 15-0461 the e amount of \$40.00.
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 223: Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2	20-4850 6400	8.			rpayment or ch t number 15-0		any underpayment to
9.	To original	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and beliegingle document.		on is tr	ue an		and any attache April 16, 2010	ed co	py is a true copy of the
	Jăn Ob	nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,07 ert H. Chu Registration No. 52,744	5						

PATENT REEL: 024251 FRAME: 0245 ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Eik BEZZEL	- 111 -122/4 T	(5)		
(1-8	i) Irisert Name(s)	(2)			(6)		
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Signe WEDEL		(0)		
		(4)			(/)		
			In consideration of the sun				
		to car	ch of the undersigned, each to	undersigned agree	.00) and other good and s to assign, and hereby .	d valuable consideration pai does assign, transfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of					Series and Se	
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	PHOTOSOLAR ApS c/o	TEKNOLOGISK	INSTITUT		
	Assignee	(10)	Gregersensvej 1, DK-263	O Taastrup DENM	ARK		
(11)	Insert	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
	Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	AN OPTICAL ELEMENT	FOR SHIELDING	AGAINST LIGHT	N	
	Number, or Foreign						
	Application Number	(Attorr	ney Docket No. 122006				
		for whi	ch the undersigned has (hav	e) executed an app	ligation for patent in the	c United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application				To patent in th		
(13)							
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Num	ber			
	Each undersigned agreed applications for the invention ions and returns as the control of t	11160					
claims of reexamin Patents of full right and agree	2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees agrees agrees of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees lastion a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authorif the United States resulting to convey the entire interest at this assignment is bine 6) Each undersigned hereby the internation that may be necessary or of this document.	to execute nat Convent to perform sed States parties and rections said a herein assisting on him	evidence and going forward all papers and documents an tion for Protection of Indust all affirmative acts which na- alient to the Assignee. quests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not ex- tend his heirs, successors, a	with such interfer nd perform any act rial Property or sir may be necessary to the U.S. Patent and signee, as Assignee ceuted, and will no assigns and legal re-	ence. which may be necessar nilar agreements. obtain, maintain or col l Trademark Office to it of the entire interest, a of the courte, any agreement	on, and to cooperate with Ty in connection with Infirm by reissue or Suc any and all Letters and covenants that he has note in conflict herewith.	
1	n witness whereof, execute	d by the u	ndersigned on the data(s) m	innovita the west			
Date	13/12 -2004		Inventor Signature	Section of the sectio	Ngaca uame(s).		
Date	13/12 - 2004		Inventor Signature		Woold	(SEAL)	
Date _	13/12 - 2004		Inventor Signature	Cahen		(SEAL)	
Date						(SEAL)	
Date _			7			(SEAL)	
Date						(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
The	is assignment the 1.1 c		·	ic if within the II.	SA (b) a Li C C1:	(SEAL)	
Dute	n it should be signed before a	i icasi two	witnesses who also sign her	e: 11	ست (v) ه ۲۰۰۵ (consul).	coutside the U.S.A. If	
Date	3/17 -7 -4		Witness	Freis Ju	Hew		
	116 6007		Witness	79h			
			,	1/1			

PATENT REEL: 024251 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 04/16/2010